
Page 1 to 6

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035630-2022 

Contract

Provision of Legal Services

POLICE DIGITAL SERVICE

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2022/S 000-035630
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-0391d3  
Published 16 December 2022, 10:50am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

POLICE DIGITAL SERVICE

20 Gresham Street

LONDON

EC2V 7JE

Contact

Nia Harvey

Email

nia.harvey@pds.police.uk

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035630-2022
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/035630-2022
mailto:nia.harvey@pds.police.uk


Page 2 to 6

UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Companies House

08113293

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://pds.police.uk

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Public order and safety

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Provision of Legal Services

Reference number

PDSCN-225-2022

II.1.2) Main CPV code

79100000 - Legal services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

All manner of legal services required for Police Digital Service

https://pds.police.uk


Page 3 to 6

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £450,000

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Direct Call Off agreement from CCS - RM6240 for the provision of all aspects of legal
services required.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: Yes

Description of options

Further option to extend for an additional 12 months.



Page 4 to 6

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Award of a contract without prior publication of a call for competition in the cases listed
below

The procurement falls outside the scope of application of the regulations

Explanation:

Direct Call Off Award under the Crown Commercial Services agreement for the Provision
of Legal Services - RM6240. This has been advertised under the Find a Tender Service
with reference number - 2022/S 000-005933.

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

PDSCN-225-2022

Lot No

1

Title

Provision of Legal Services

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

1 December 2022



Page 5 to 6

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 1 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 1 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

TLT LLP

One Redcliff Street,

Bristol,

BS1 6TP

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

Companies House

OC308658

The contractor is an SME

Yes

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £450,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £450,000



Page 6 to 6

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Police Digital Service

20 Gresham Street

London

EC2V 7JE

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-07-31T20:38:35+0100
	TCPDF




